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SRES 301
A resolution calling on the Council for the Accreditation of Educator Preparation to modify the accreditation
standards of the Council to prevent the standards from negatively impacting Alaska Native and Native
American teacher candidates.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Oct 30, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (Sponsor introductory remarks o
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (Sponsor introductory remarks on
measure: CR S7676; text of measure as introduced: CR S7675-7676)  (Oct 30, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-resolution/301 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AK   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (2 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Schatz, Brian [D-HI] D · HI Oct 30, 2015

Sen. Sullivan, Dan [R-AK] R · AK Oct 30, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions Committee Senate Referred To Oct 30, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 HRES 405 Related bill Jul 29, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.

Summary  (as of Oct 30, 2015) 

Calls on the Council for the Accreditation of Educator Preparation to: (1) consult with American Indian tribes and Alaska

Native organizations, and (2) jointly develop and expeditiously adopt changes to its accreditation standards to ensure that

American Indian and Alaska Native teacher candidates will not be negatively impacted by those standards.
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Actions Timeline

Oct 30, 2015: Introduced in Senate
Oct 30, 2015: Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (Sponsor introductory remarks on
measure: CR S7676; text of measure as introduced: CR S7675-7676)
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